Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with
Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

services.

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these
payments are listed separately.

Transaction
Date

05/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023

Audit Scotland

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JIsC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West Lothian College

West College Scotland

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JIsC

Napier University

QAA Scotland

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Office for Students

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay

Description

Audit Fees

EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment
EMA Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment

£33,626.00
£37,770.00
£29,100.00
£68,190.00
£75,240.00
£29,220.00
£102,500.00
£3,679,347.00
£882,808.00
£114,254.00
£83,000.00
£916,788.00
£4,355,685.00
£4,659,799.00
£82,759.00
£5,899,979.00
£2,479,258.41
£13,519,864.86
£239,001.00
£4,143,515.25
£103,381.00
£4,240,039.00
£157,185.00
£977,861.00
£6,065,271.73
£1,739,160.00
£2,958,699.00
£1,000,000.00
£1,300,000.00
£1,289,297.82
£1,000,000.00
£102,500.00
£225,910.06
£8,483,899.50
£1,484,716.23
£4,873,965.11
£433,780.00
£6,988,907.18
£129,026.00
£2,296,347.98
£5,574,167.29
£1,450,927.49
£1,913,967.77
£222,260.21
£3,304,621.76
£8,132,071.27
£2,445,157.95




12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
18/10/2023
26/10/2023
26/10/2023
27/10/2023
27/10/2023

University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh

University of Glasgow

University of St. Andrews

University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde

University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Anderson Anderson & Brown Consulting
Napier University

University of Strathclyde

HM Revenue & Customs

Civil Superannuation vote

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
Professional Services

HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
PAYE & NI

Pension Contributions

£8,863,629.78
£19,550,177.54
£18,310,766.33
£4,387,548.99
£5,324,876.99
£11,762,303.16
£4,926,871.13
£8,310,335.05
£29,974.80
£109,000.00
£50,000.00
£229,764.81
£205,757.15




