Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Рауее	Description	Amoun
05/10/2023	Audit Scotland	Audit Fees	£33,626.00
12/10/2023	Ayrshire College	EMA Funding Payment	£37,770.00
12/10/2023	Edinburgh College	EMA Funding Payment	£29,100.00
12/10/2023	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Funding Payment	£68,190.00
12/10/2023	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Funding Payment	£75,240.00
12/10/2023	West College Scotland	EMA Funding Payment	£29,220.00
12/10/2023	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£102,500.00
12/10/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,679,347.00
12/10/2023	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£882,808.00
12/10/2023	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£114,254.00
12/10/2023	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£83,000.00
12/10/2023	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£916,788.00
12/10/2023	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,355,685.00
12/10/2023	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,659,799.00
12/10/2023	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£82,759.00
12/10/2023	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,899,979.00
12/10/2023	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,479,258.4
12/10/2023	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£13,519,864.86
12/10/2023	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,001.00
12/10/2023	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,143,515.2
12/10/2023	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£103,381.00
12/10/2023	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,240,039.00
12/10/2023	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£157,185.00
12/10/2023	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£977,861.00
12/10/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,065,271.73
12/10/2023	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,739,160.00
12/10/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,958,699.00
12/10/2023	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00
12/10/2023	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,300,000.00
12/10/2023	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,289,297.82
12/10/2023	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,000,000.00
12/10/2023	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£102,500.00
12/10/2023	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£225,910.00
12/10/2023	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,483,899.50
12/10/2023	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,484,716.23
12/10/2023	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,873,965.1
12/10/2023	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,780.00
12/10/2023	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,988,907.18
12/10/2023	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£129,026.00
12/10/2023	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,296,347.98
12/10/2023	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,574,167.29
12/10/2023	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,450,927.49
12/10/2023	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,913,967.7
12/10/2023	The Office for Students	HE Grant Funding Payment	£222,260.2
12/10/2023	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,304,621.70
12/10/2023	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,132,071.2
12/10/2023	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,445,157.9

12/10/2023	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,863,629.78
12/10/2023	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£19,550,177.54
12/10/2023	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£18,310,766.33
12/10/2023	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,387,548.99
12/10/2023	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,324,876.99
12/10/2023	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£11,762,303.16
12/10/2023	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,926,871.13
12/10/2023	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,310,335.05
18/10/2023	Anderson Anderson & Brown Consulting	Professional Services	£29,974.80
26/10/2023	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£109,000.00
26/10/2023	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£50,000.00
27/10/2023	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£229,764.81
27/10/2023	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£205,757.15